of the ISRP, some restrictions are difficult 

2	 In general, in order for a natural person not to report ISRP after the 2016 reform, in addition to not being responsible for VAT, such 
person must verify that his gross wealth, as of December 31 of the previous year, does not exceed four thousand five hundred 
(4,500) Tax Value units (UVT per its acronym in Spanish), as well as prove that neither such person’s gross income, nor consump-
tion by credit card, nor purchases in general, neither bank appropriations exceed 1,400 UVT.

80

Víctor Mauricio Castañeda Rodríguez ::